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NYS SURPLUS VEHICLE AUCTIONS SCHEDULED STATEWIDE 
 
The New York State Office of General Services (OGS) today announced that the 
following surplus vehicle auctions have been scheduled through the month of August. 
For information on specific items and terms of sale, please visit www.nysstore.com/, 
email state.surplus@ogs.ny.gov, or call (518) 457-6335. 
 
Tuesday, April 21 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
5450 South Bay Road, North Syracuse 
 
Wednesday, April 22 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police Troop D 
Route 5, 261 Genesee Street, Oneida 
 
Wednesday, May 6 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police – Troop F 
55 Crystal Run Road, Middletown 
 
Thursday, May 7 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police – Troop K 
2541 Route 44, Salt Point 
 
Wednesday, May 13 at 9:30 a.m. 
State Office Building Campus 
1220 Washington Avenue, Albany 
 
Thursday, May 14 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
21 9th Street, Waterford 
 
Wednesday, May 20 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
241 Colesville Road, Binghamton 
 
Wednesday, May 27 at 9:30 a.m. 



NYS Department of Transportation 
375 Carleton Avenue, Central Islip 
 
Thursday, May 28 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police Troop L 
7140 Republic Airport, East Farmingdale 
 
Wednesday, June 3 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
4717 Southwestern Boulevard, Hamburg 
 
Thursday, June 4 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police Troop A 
4525 West Saile Drive, Batavia 
 
Thursday, June 4 at 1:30 p.m. 
NYS Police Troop E 
1569 Rochester Road, Canandaigua 
 
Thursday, June 11 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation 
(Includes NYS Police-Ray Brook vehicles) 
87 Fish Hatchery Road, Saranac Lake 
 
Thursday, June 18 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
272 Violet Avenue (Route 9G), Poughkeepsie 
 
Wednesday, June 24 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 
10 Harbor Lock Road, Utica 
 
Thursday, July 9 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation 
2369 Route 50, Saratoga Springs 
 
Wednesday, July 22 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation 
1285 Fisher Avenue, Cortland 
 
Thursday, July 23 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Police Troop C 
823 State Route 7, Unadilla 
 
Wednesday, August 19 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Department of Transportation 



7000 County Route 70A, Hornell 
 
Thursday, August 20 at 9:30 a.m. 
NYS Parks and Recreation 
1 Letchworth State Park, Castile 
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